

Name of Work—

Situation of Work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of Measurement—

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
FIRST AND FINAL BILL					
Name of the work:					
MR-N/19-20 / BAHANA-1/22					
Agreement No. 08 MBD/2021-22					
Agency: M/S Ray Construction					
Vill - Ghosia Tola, Dhum Nagar, PS - Jagdsapur West Champaran					
Name of the road:					
PRD Cawia-Bettiah to Thakurtola					
Date of Work Order: 04-05-2021					
Date of Completion: 03-08-2022					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ABSTRACT OF COST					
Item No - 1/1					
Clearing and grubbing road					
and ————— f/s					
From T.M.B. page no -					
Qty = 0.82 H					
@ Rs. 49472.21					
= Rs. 40567.00					

Item No - 2/2					
Scarifying existing bituminous surface					
From T.M.B. page no -					
Qty = 726.88 m ²					
@ Rs. 15.32/m ²					
= Rs. 11136.00					

Item No - 3/3					
Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulder					
From T.M.B. page no -					
Qty = 2822.10 m ³					
@ Rs. 175.62/m ³					

Continuation

= Rs. 495617.00

547320

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 19/18					
Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic compound					f/s
from T.M. B. page no-					
					@ R. = 818.00/m ²
					@ R. 735.09/m ²
					= R. 601304.00

Item No - 20/19					
Providing and fixing typical informative sign					f/s
					2 Nos
					@ R. 9239.79/No
					= R. 18480.00

Item No - 21/20					
Brick masonry work in cement mortar					f/s
from T.M. B. page no- 2					
					@ R. = 20.16/m ³
					@ R. 11374.60

Continuation

$$= R. 11374.60$$

929057120

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No- 22/21					
Plastering with cement mortar					f/s
from T.M. B. page no-					
					Qty = 141.12 m ²
					@ M. 203.14/m ²
					= Rs. 28667.00
Item No- 23/22					
Painting two coats including					
prime coat					f/s
from T.M. B. page no-					
					Qty = 141.12 m ²
					@ M. 90.71/m ²
					= Rs. 12809.00
					Rs. 9332047.00
					Rs. 9332142.00
					1119846.00
Add G.S.T. @ 12% = Rs.					1119857.00
Add C.C. @ 1% = Rs.					93321.00
Add S.F. = Rs.					90008.00
					361300.00
					10635221.00
					1075221.00
					1063522.00
Less for below @ 10.11% = Rs.					10846620.00
					1096593.00
					9560000.00
					9571699.20
					Rs. 9750027.00
Key =					Rs. 9750000.00

Continuation

Santosh K.
10-06-2021
J.E.

10/06/2021
AE-